

**FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF MILPITAS AND BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP**

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this 7th day of October, 2014, by and between the City of Milpitas, hereinafter "City," and Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP, hereinafter "Burke." City and Burke may be jointly referred to herein as "the parties."

Recitals:

Whereas, the parties entered into a written agreement dated October 5, 2012 for legal services relating to two cases filed against the City of Milpitas, *Milpitas Mobile Home Estates v. City of Milpitas*, Santa Clara County Superior Court case no. 112CV227468 and U.S. District Court case no. CV12-03386 (the "Agreement"), and now wish to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, **IT IS HEREBY AGREED** as follows:

1. The compensation amount shall be amended by the addition of \$30,000.00 to the current contract amount of \$75,000.00, for a total contract amount of \$105,000.00.
2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

APPROVED BY:

CITY OF MILPITAS

BURKE, WILLIAMS, SORENSEN, LLP

By: _____
Michael J. Ogaz, City Attorney

By: _____
Thomas B. Brown, Partner